D

Kolawole Ogundari (Autor)
Technical efficiency of smallholder farms in Nigeria

Department of Agricultural Economics C
and Rural Development \AZ J

Georg-August-Universitiit Géttingen, Germany

Kolawole Ogundari

Technical efficiency
of smallholder farms in Nigeria

(V Cuvillier Verlag Gittingen
[niernationaler wissenschafilicher Fachverlag

https://cuvillier.de/de/shop/publications/693

Copyright:

Cuvillier Verlag, Inhaberin Annette Jentzsch-Cuvillier, Nonnenstieg 8, 37075 Goéttingen,
Germany

Telefon: +49 (0)551 54724-0, E-Mail: info@cuvillier.de, Website: https://cuvillier.de



Table of contents

Title page

Dedication

Abstract

Acknowledgement

Table of contents

CHAPTER ONE
1.0.  Introduction
1.1.  An Overview of Nigerian Agriculture
1.2.  Nigeria’s food situation
1.3.  Conceptual framework
1.3.1. Roles of efficiency and productivity in agricultural development
1.3.2. Diversification of farm activities and agricultural efficiency
1.4.  Motivation of the study
1.5.  Objectives of the study
1.6.  Organization of the study
References
CHAPTER TWO
2.0.  Theoretical foundation
2.1.  Introduction
2.2.  Historical perspective of efficiency methodology

2.2.1 Production theory and production function

Page

il

v

vi

10
13
15
15

17

23
23
23

23

X



2.2.2. Production frontiers: Definitions and theoretical framework
2.2.3. Techniques of efficiency measurement
2.2.4. The econometric approach to efficiency measurement
2.2.4.1. The stochastic frontier Analysis (SFA)
2.2.4.2. Technical efficiency measurement in SFA Production model
2.2.4.3. Incorporating exogenous variables in SFA production model
2.2.5. The extension of the SFA model: Stochastic Output distance function
2.3.  Conclusions
References
CHAPTER THREE
3.0. A meta-analysis of technical efficiency studies in Nigerian agriculture (Paper I)
3.1.  Introduction
3.2.  Areview of stochastic frontier methodology and meta-analysis
3.2.1. Stochastic frontier methodology
3.2.2. Meta-analysis
3.3.  Methodology
3.3.1. Data source and description
3.3.2. Empirical model
3.4.  Results and discussion

3.4.1.

Development of ATE in the Nigerian agriculture

3.4.2. Distribution of ATE by the selected attributes of the studies

Page
25
28
29
30
31
32
35
38

39

43
45
45
46
47
47
49
51
51

52



3.5.

3.4.3. The Meta-regression analysis result

3.4.4. Identification of the key drivers of ATE from the studies
Summary and conclusions

Case Studies

References

CHAPTER FOUR

4.0.

4.1.

4.2.

4.3.

4.4.

4.5

Crop Diversification & Technical Efficiency of Smallholder Farms in
Nigeria (Paper II)

Introduction

A Review of efficiency and diversification literatures
Methodology

4.3.1. The Data and Study Area

4.3.2. Analytical Framework

4.3.3. Empirical model

Results and discussion

4.4.1. The development and trends in crop diversification
4.4.2. Hypotheses tests

4.4.3. The elasticities and returns to scale

4.4.4. Technical inefficiency effects

4.4.5. Estimated technical efficiency

Conclusions and policy implications

References

Page
53
55
56
58

64

67

67
69
72
72
73
74
76
76
80
81
82
86
87

89

X1



CHAPTER FIVE

5.0.

5.1.

5.2.

5.3.

5.4.

5.5.

xii

Estimating technical efficiency, input substitution and complementary effects
using output distance function: Cassava production in Nigeria (Paper I1I)

Introduction

Theoretical framework

5.2.1.
52.2.

5.2.3. Scope economies, inputs substitution and complementary biases

The multiple outputs and distance function

Stochastic frontier output distance function

Methodology

5.3.1.

53.2.

The data and study area

Empirical model

Results and Discussion

5.4.1. Results of hypotheses

5.4.2. Resource-Productivity in cassava production
5.4.3. Cross-terms effect (biases) of the inputs
5.4.4. Technical inefficiency effect

5.4.5. Technical efficiency estimates

Conclusions

References

Page

97

97

100
100
103
108
111
111
111
114
114
114
116
117
118
121

122



CHAPTER SIX

6.0.  Summary, conclusions and policy implications and directions for future
research

6.1.  Introduction

6.2.  Summary of major findings from the papers

6.3.  Conclusions and policy implications

6.4.  Directions for future research

APPENDICES

Appendix A: Description of the study area and data for the paper II and III

Appendix B: Questionnaire for the paper II and I1I

Appendix C: Curriculum Vitae

Appendix D: Tables and figures

Page

127
127

127

129

132

135

137

143

148

xiil



